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Notice to all Members, 

Subject: Trading Holiday Lists for the year 2011, 2012 and 2013  
 
DGCX hereby notifies its Members the following “Trading Holiday Lists” for the year 2011,2012 
and 2013 . 
 
Trading Holiday Lists for 2011-2013 

HOLIDAY NAME 2011 2012 2013 

New Years Day 01-Jan-2011, Sat 01-Jan-2012, Sun 01-Jan-2013, Tue 

The Prophet’s Birthday 15-Feb-2011, Tue 04-Feb-2012, Sat 24-Jan-2013, Thu 

Good Friday 22-Apr-2011, Fri 06-Apr, 2012, Fri 29-Mar, 2013, Fri 

The Prophet's Ascension 29-Jun-2011, Wed 17-Jun-2012, Sun 06-Jun-2013, Thu 

Eid-al-Fitr (End of Ramadan)* 
30-Aug-2011, Tue 19-Aug-2012, Sun 08-Aug-2013, Thu 

31-Aug-2011, Wed# 20-Aug-2012, Mon 09-Aug-2013, Fri# 

Eid-a-Adha (Feast of Sacrifice)* 
05-Nov-2011, Sat 25-Oct-2012, Thu 14-Oct-2013, Mon# 

06-Nov-2011, Sun 26-Oct-2012, Fri# 15-Oct-2013, Tue 

Islamic New Year 26-Nov-2011, Sat 15-Nov-2012, Thu 04-Nov-2013, Mon 

UAE National Day 02-Dec-2011, Fri 02-Dec-2012, Sun 02-Dec-2013, Mon 

Christmas 25-Dec-2011, Sun 25-Dec-2012, Tue 25-Dec-2013, Wed 
#ESO –Evening Session Only. Trading timings for ESO shall be 1700-2330 Hours Dubai Time 

*Holiday day/dates are subject to change. Members shall be informed prior to the actual date. 
 
Members are requested to take note of the same.  
 
For Dubai Gold & Commodities Exchange 
 
 
 
 
 
Gaurang Desai 
Chief Operating Officer 


